RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 
and read with Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 
and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013, (including any amendment/modification thereof), the 
Members be and hereby approve and ratify the remuneration 
of H 1,75,000 (Rupees one lakh and seventy-five thousand only) 
plus out of pocket expenses & taxes as applicable to BBS & 
Associates, Cost Accountants, Kochi (Firm Registration Number: 
00273) who were appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company 
by the Board of Directors for the financial year 2021-2022.

[...]

The Board of Directors accordingly recommends the passing of 
the said resolution as contained in the Notice for approval by the 
Members as an ordinary resolution. The details of the remuneration 
proposed by the Board of Directors is as under:

A remuneration of H 1,75,000 (Rupees one lakh and seventy-five 
thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses & taxes as applicable is 
being proposed for the Cost Audit for the financial year 2021-2022 
and same has been recommended by the Audit Committee and the 
Board of Directors.

This explanatory statement may also be regarded as a disclosure